
 

 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

June 15, 2020 

Resolution #20-0238 
Resolution Book, Volume 2, Page 114 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROVE  

A CHANGE ORDER WITH APAC-ATLANTIC, INC., THOMPSON ARTHUR 

DIVISION FOR ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ON THE  

2018 BOND RESURFACING CONTRACT 

 

 

   WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Council authorized the City Manager to enter into an 

agreement with APAC-Atlantic, Inc., Thompson-Arthur Division for resurfacing streets and the 

contract was executed in June 2019; and 

 WHEREAS, a change order in the amount of $534,066.10 was approved by City Council in 

August 2019 to add base repair to the contract; and 

    WHEREAS, in October 2019 City Council approved a change order in the amount of 

$832,300.95 for additional streets, paving of WSTA parking lots, and installing a raised table on 

London Lane; and 

 WHEREAS, the contractor has agreed to additional quantities to expand the WSTA bus 

parking lot; and 

 WHEREAS, APAC has prepared a change order for $141,312.00 based on estimated 

quantities; and 

 WHEREAS, APAC-Atlantic, Inc., Thompson-Arthur Division has agreed to accept this 

work; and  

 WHEREAS, all funds will come from a WSTA grant and have been approved by the WSTA 

Board of Directors at their meeting in April 2020. 

 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and the City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem hereby authorizes the City Manager and City Secretary to enter into a $141,312.00 



 

 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

June 15, 2020 

change order agreement with APAC-Atlantic, Inc., Thompson-Arthur Division, Inc. to complete 

additional work. 


